Net profi t (S$’000) 50,281 50,281 56,392 56,392

Number of Shares (excluding
 treasury shares) (’000) 864,088 777,679( 1) 864,088 777,679( 1)

Number of treasury shares (’000) – 86,409 – 86,409

Weighted average number of Shares
 (’000) 863,990 777,581 863,990 777,581

Financial ratios

NTA per Share( 2) (cents) 25.3 22. 6 60.0 61. 2

Basic EPS(3) (cents) 5.8 6.5 6.5 7.3

Gearing(4) (%) NA NA 40.4 44. 0

Current ratio(5) (times) 2.6 0.7 6.1 5.3

  Notes:

  (1) Number of Shares excludes 86,408,798 Shares that have been assumed to be held as treasury shares.

  (2) NTA per Share has been computed based on NTA divided by the number of Shares in issue as at
31 March 2018.

  (3) EPS has been computed based on FY2018 net profi t attributable to Shareholders divided by the weighted
average number of Shares in issue.

  (4) Gearing has been computed based on total borrowings divided by Shareholders’ equity.

  (5) Current ratio represents the ratio of current assets to current liabilities.

14

 (B) Market Purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled

Company Group

As at 31 March 2018

Before
the Share
Buy-Back

After
the Share
Buy-Back

Before
the Share
Buy-Back

After
the Share
Buy-Back

Share capital (S$’000) 144,693 101, 778 144,693 101, 778

Shareholders’ equity (S$’000) 218,729 175, 814 518,869 475, 954

NTA (S$’000) 218,729 175, 814 518,869 475, 954

Current assets (S$’000) 42,018 39,014 303,316 2 60,401

Current liabilities (S$’000) 16,266 56, 177 49,374 49,374

Working capital (S$’000) 25,752 (17, 163) 253,942 21 1,027

Total borrowings (S$’000) – – 209,477 209,477

Cash and bank balances (S$’000) 3,984 980 161,711 118, 796

Net profi t (S$’000) 50,281 50,281 56,392 56,392

Number of Shares (excluding
 treasury shares) (’000) 864,088 777,679 864,088 777,679

Weighted average number of Shares
 (’000) 863,990 777,581 863,990 777,581

Financial ratios

NTA per Share(1) (cents) 25.3 22. 6 60.0 61. 2

Basic EPS(2) (cents) 5.8 6.5 6.5 7.3

Gearing(3) (%) NA NA 40.4 44. 0

Current ratio(4) (times) 2.6 0.7 6.1 5.3

  Notes:

  (1) NTA per Share has been computed based on NTA divided by the number of Shares in issue as at 31
March 2018.

  (2) EPS has been computed based on FY2018 net profi t attributable to Shareholders divided by the weighted
average number of Shares in issue.

  (3) Gearing has been computed based on total borrowings divided by Shareholders’ equity.

  (4) Current ratio represents the ratio of current assets to current liabilities.

[…]

Net profi t (S$’000) 50,281 50,281 56,392 56,392

Number of Shares (excluding
 treasury shares) (’000) 864,088 777,679( 1) 864,088 777,679( 1)

Number of treasury shares (’000) – 86,409 – 86,409

Weighted average number of Shares
 (’000) 863,990 777,581 863,990 777,581

Financial ratios

NTA per Share( 2) (cents) 25.3 21.8 60.0 60. 4

Basic EPS(3) (cents) 5.8 6.5 6.5 7.3

Gearing(4) (%) NA NA 40.4 44.6

Current ratio(5) (times) 2.6 0.6 6.1 5.1

  Notes:

  (1) Number of Shares excludes 86,408,798 Shares that have been assumed to be held as treasury shares.

  (2) NTA per Share has been computed based on NTA divided by the number of Shares in issue as at
31 March 2018.

  (3) EPS has been computed based on FY2018 net profi t attributable to Shareholders divided by the weighted
average number of Shares in issue.

  (4) Gearing has been computed based on total borrowings divided by Shareholders’ equity.

  (5) Current ratio represents the ratio of current assets to current liabilities.

16

 (D) Off-Market Purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled

Company Group

As at 31 March 2018

Before
the Share
Buy-Back

After
the Share
Buy-Back

Before
the Share
Buy-Back

After
the Share
Buy-Back

Share capital (S$’000) 144,693 95, 647 144,693 95, 647

Shareholders’ equity (S$’000) 218,729 169, 683 518,869 469, 823

NTA (S$’000) 218,729 169, 683 518,869 469, 823

Current assets (S$’000) 42,018 39,014 303,316 25 4,270

Current liabilities (S$’000) 16,266 62, 308 49,374 49,374

Working capital (S$’000) 25,752 (23, 294) 253,942 204, 896

Total borrowings (S$’000) – – 209,477 209,477

Cash and bank balances (S$’000) 3,984 980 161,711 112, 665

Net profi t (S$’000) 50,281 50,281 56,392 56,392

Number of Shares (excluding
 treasury shares) (’000) 864,088 777,679 864,088 777,679

Weighted average number of Shares
 (’000) 863,990 777,581 863,990 777,581

Financial ratios

NTA per Share(1) (cents) 25.3 21.8 60.0 60. 4

Basic EPS(2) (cents) 5.8 6.5 6.5 7.3

Gearing(3) (%) NA NA 40.4 44.6

Current ratio(4) (times) 2.6 0.6 6.1 5.1

  Notes:

  (1) NTA per Share has been computed based on NTA divided by the number of Shares in issue as at 31
March 2018.

  (2) EPS has been computed based on FY2018 net profi t attributable to Shareholders divided by the weighted
average number of Shares in issue.

  (3) Gearing has been computed based on total borrowings divided by Shareholders’ equity.

  (4) Current ratio represents the ratio of current assets to current liabilities.